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Summary by Linkage

Percent Percent
Linkage Count of Cohort of Located
Working Only 1,588 47.80% 74.28%
Working Only - Undergraduate Completers 855 25.74% 39.99%
Working Only - Graduate Completers 347 10.45% 16.23%
Working Only - Leavers 386 11.62% 18.05%
Working and Enrolled 273 8.22% 12.77%
Working and Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers 103 3.10% 4.82%
Working and Enrolled - Graduate Completers 9 0.27% 0.42%
Working and Enrolled - Leavers 161 4.85% 7.53%
All Working 1,861 56.02% 87.04%
All Working - Undergraduate Completers 958 28.84% 44.81%
All Working - Graduate Completers 356 10.72% 16.65%
All Working - Leavers 547 16.47% 25.58%
Enrolled Only 277 8.34% 12.96%
Enrolled Only - Undergraduate Completers 126 3.79% 5.89%
Enrolled Only - Graduate Completers 7 0.21% 0.33%
Enrolled Only - Leavers 144 4.33% 6.74%
All Enrolled 550 16.56% 25.72%
All Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers 229 6.89% 10.71%
All Enrolled - Graduate Completers 16 0.48% 0.75%
All Enrolled - Leavers 305 9.18% 14.27%
Located 2,138 64.36% 100.00%
Located - Undergraduate Completers 1,084 32.63% 50.70%
Located - Graduate Completers 363 10.93% 16.98%
Located - Leavers 691 20.80% 32.32%
Not Located 1,184 35.64%
Not Located - Undergraduate Completers 505 15.20%
Not Located - Graduate Completers 148 4.46%
Not Located - Leavers 531 15.98%
Total Completers (a) 2,100 63.21%
Total Undergraduate Completers 1,589 47.83%
Total Graduate Completers 511 15.38%
Total Leavers (b) 1,222 36.79%

Total (a+b) 3,322 100.00%



Cohort Type

Undergraduate Completers
Graduate Completers
Leavers

Total

Level of Award

Leaver

Bachelor (BA/BS)
Master

Doctoral

Other

Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

1,589
511
1,222
3,322

1,222
1,662
483
28
27
3,322
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Summary by Cohort Type, Level of Award

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working Enrolled Only All Enrolled
Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median
Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings Count Percent Count Percent
855 53.81 9,311 9,623 103 6.48 5,443 3,780 958 60.29 8,895 9,018 126 7.93 229 14.41
347 67.91 19,435 15,151 9 1.76 15,286 @ 14,639 356 69.67 19,331 15,125 7 1.37 16 3.13

386 31.59 10,464 8,211 161 13.18 4,055 2,242 547 44.76 8,578 6,058 144 11.78 305 24.96
1,688 47.80 | 11,804 @ 10,713 273 8.22 4,949 2,626 1,861 56.02 | 10,798 9,808 277 8.34 550 16.56

386 31.59 10,831 9,151 161 13.18 4,313 2,566 547 44.76 9,080 6,750 144 11.78 305 24.96
847 54.23 9,428 9,728 102 6.53 6,311 4,788 949 60.76 9,131 9,313 126 8.07 228 14.60

330 68.32 | 17,894 = 15,050 8 1.66 15,939 = 15,457 338 69.98 | 17,846 @ 15,050 7 1.45 15 3.1
17 60.71 12,051 = 12,600 1 3.57 10,060 & 10,060 18 64.29 | 11,940 = 12,300 0 0.00 1 3.57
8 29.63 | 10,759 6,843 1 3.70 1,960 1,960 9 33.33 9,781 6,667 0 0.00 1 3.70

1,688 47.80 | 11,804 @ 10,713 273 8.22 4,949 2,626 1,861 56.02 | 10,798 9,808 277 8.34 550 16.56



Category

Enrolled Only - All Exiters

Working and Enrolled - All Exiters

All Enrolled - All Exiters

Enrolled Only - Undergraduate Completers
Working and Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers
All Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers
Enrolled Only - Graduate Completers
Working and Enrolled - Graduate Completers
All Enrolled - Graduate Completers

Enrolled Only - Leavers

Working and Enrolled - Leavers

All Enrolled - Leavers

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

277
273
550
126
103
229
7
9
16
144
161
305
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Summary by Type of Institution for Enroliment

Community and Technical Colleges Universities

Percent Percent Percent

Count of Group of Cohort Count of Group
51 18.41% 1.54% 110 39.71%
85 31.14% 2.56% 111 40.66%
136 24.73% 4.09% 221 40.18%

1 0.79% 0.03% 34 26.98%
11 10.68% 0.33% 37 35.92%
12 5.24% 0.36% 71 31.00%

2 28.57% 0.06% 1 14.29%

0 0.00% 0.00% 0 0.00%

2 12.50% 0.06% 1 6.25%
48 33.33% 1.44% 75 52.08%
74 45.96% 2.23% 74 45.96%
122 40.00% 3.67% 149 48.85%

Percent
of Cohort

3.31%
3.34%
6.65%
1.02%
1.11%
2.14%
0.03%
0.00%
0.03%
2.26%
2.23%
4.49%

Health Science Centers

Count

24
7
31
19
5
24

D =~ 01 = =~ 0O

Percent
of Group

8.66%
2.56%
5.64%
15.08%
4.85%
10.48%
0.00%
11.11%
6.25%
3.47%
0.62%
1.97%

Percent
of Cohort

0.72%
0.21%
0.93%
0.57%
0.15%
0.72%
0.00%
0.03%
0.03%
0.15%
0.03%
0.18%

Count

92
70
162
72
50
122

12
16
12
28
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Independents
Percent Percent
of Group of Cohort
33.21% 2.77%
25.64% 211%
29.45% 4.88%
57.14% 217%
48.54% 1.51%
53.28% 3.67%
57.14% 0.12%
88.89% 0.24%
75.00% 0.36%
11.11% 0.48%

7.45% 0.36%
9.18% 0.84%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown

Total
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Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - All Exiters

Working Only Working and Enrolled
Cohort Mean Median Mean Median
Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count
1,345 598 44 .46 12,569 @ 10,942 101 7.51 5,116 3,000 699
1,977 990 50.08 10,922 10,673 172 8.70 5,727 3,635 1,162
3,322 1,588 47.80 11,804 @ 10,713 273 8.22 4,949 2,626 1,861
2,414 1,205 49.92 11,459 = 10,707 195 8.08 4,710 2,748 1,400
177 96 54.24 9,801 9,846 24 13.56 5,509 3,426 120
222 110 49.55 11,076 = 10,531 31 13.96 4,940 2,122 141
78 34 43.59 12,149 9,909 6 7.69 1,731 1,354 40
17 10 58.82 11,434 10,169 2 11.76 2,942 2,942 12
210 40 19.05 10,521 10,587 2 0.95 7,213 7,213 42
204 93 45.59 19,663 @ 12,528 13 6.37 8,970 1,346 106
3,322 1,588 47.80 11,804 = 10,713 273 8.22 4,949 2,626 1,861

All Working
Mean

Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
51.97 11,564
58.78 10,257
56.02 10,798
58.00 10,519
67.80 8,943
63.51 9,727
51.28 10,586
70.59 10,018
20.00 10,363
51.96 18,352
56.02 10,798

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

10,245
9,996
9,808

9,800
8,344
8,320
9,031
8,602
10,587
12,180
9,808

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
117 8.70
160 8.09
277 8.34
209 8.66
12 6.78
24 10.81
9 11.54
1 5.88
6 2.86
16 7.84
277 8.34
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
218 16.21
332 16.79
550 16.56
404 16.74
36 20.34
55 24.77
15 19.23
3 17.65
8 3.81
29 14.22

550

16.56



Working Only

Working and Enrolled

All Working
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4-Digit
NAICS
5613
6111
7222
7221
6221
9211
4451
4529
4481
5221

7222
7221
5613
6111
6211
2382
4451
6113
2131
4411

5613
6111
7222
7221
6221
9211
4451
4481
4529
6113
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Top 10 Industries for Employment - All Exiters

Industry Sector

Employment Services

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Limited-Service Eating Places

Full-Service Restaurants

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Grocery Stores

Other General Merchandise Stores

Clothing Stores

Depository Credit Intermediation

Limited-Service Eating Places

Full-Service Restaurants

Employment Services

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Offices of Physicians

Building Equipment Contractors

Grocery Stores

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
Support Activities for Mining

Automobile Dealers

Employment Services

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Limited-Service Eating Places

Full-Service Restaurants

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Grocery Stores

Clothing Stores

Other General Merchandise Stores

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Count

94
94
70
62
40
36
31
29
28
25

17
15
12
11
10

oo N ©

106
105
87
77
43
39
38
33
32
31

Percent
of Group
5.96%
5.96%
4.44%
3.93%
2.54%
2.28%
1.97%
1.84%
1.78%
1.59%

6.27%
5.54%
4.43%
4.06%
3.69%
3.32%
2.58%
2.21%
1.85%
1.85%

5.74%
5.68%
4.71%
4.17%
2.33%
2.11%
2.06%
1.79%
1.73%
1.68%

Percent
of Cohort

2.83%
2.83%
2.11%
1.87%
1.20%
1.08%
0.93%
0.87%
0.84%
0.75%

0.51%
0.45%
0.36%
0.33%
0.30%
0.27%
0.21%
0.18%
0.15%
0.15%

3.19%
3.16%
2.62%
2.32%
1.29%
1.17%
1.14%
0.99%
0.96%
0.93%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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FICE

003636
123456
003594
003644
003656
003658
009741
008900
003632
003652

003636
003656
123456
003594
008899
008900
003646
009741
010964
000326

003636
123456
003656
003594
003644
008899
003658
008900
009741
010964
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Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - All Exiters

Institution

Texas Christian University

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas
University of North Texas

Texas Tech University

The University of Texas at Arlington

The University of Texas at Austin

The University of Texas at Dallas

Tarrant County College District - South Campus
Texas A&M University

University of Houston

Texas Christian University

The University of Texas at Arlington

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas
University of North Texas

Tarrant County College District - Northeast Campus
Tarrant County College District - South Campus
Texas Woman's University

The University of Texas at Dallas

Tarrant County College District - Northwest Campus
Tarrant County College District - Southeast Campus

Texas Christian University

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas
The University of Texas at Arlington

University of North Texas

Texas Tech University

Tarrant County College District - Northeast Campus
The University of Texas at Austin

Tarrant County College District - South Campus

The University of Texas at Dallas

Tarrant County College District - Northwest Campus

Count

56
36
21
19
14
14
10

Percent
of Group
20.22%
13.00%
7.58%
6.86%
5.05%
5.05%
3.61%
2.89%
2.53%
2.17%

17.95%
14.29%
7.69%
5.49%
5.13%
4.03%
2.93%
2.93%
2.93%
2.56%

19.09%
10.36%
9.64%
6.55%
4.55%
3.64%
3.45%
3.45%
3.27%
2.55%

Percent
of Cohort

1.69%
1.08%
0.63%
0.57%
0.42%
0.42%
0.30%
0.24%
0.21%
0.18%

1.48%
1.17%
0.63%
0.45%
0.42%
0.33%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%
0.21%

3.16%
1.72%
1.60%
1.08%
0.75%
0.60%
0.57%
0.57%
0.54%
0.42%
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Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown

Total
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Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Undergraduate Completers

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working Enrolled Only All Enrolled
Cohort Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median
Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings Count Percent Count Percent
604 296 49.01 9,408 9,319 34 5.63 6,441 4,014 330 54.64 9,120 9,028 51 8.44 85 14.07
985 559 56.75 9,458 9,732 69 7.01 6,166 5,033 628 63.76 9,146 9,409 75 7.61 144 14.62
1,589 855 53.81 9,311 9,623 103 6.48 5,443 3,780 958 60.29 8,895 9,018 126 7.93 229 14.41
1,265 686 54.23 9,627 9,775 81 6.40 6,166 4,429 767 60.63 9,203 9,370 107 8.46 188 14.86
64 39 60.94 8,078 8,142 5 7.81 11,257 = 10,302 44 68.75 8,388 8,200 4 6.25 9 14.06
96 55 57.29 9,227 10,450 10 10.42 4,735 5,183 65 67.71 8,657 8,320 5 5.21 15 15.63
36 15 41.67 8,593 7,225 2 5.56 3,497 3,497 17 47.22 7,993 6,620 4 1.1 6 16.67
5 5 100.00 10,556 @ 10,355 0 0.00 0 0 5 100.00 @ 10,556 @ 10,355 0 0.00 0 0.00
64 24 37.50 10,169 @ 10,587 1 1.56 0 0 25 39.06 10,169 = 10,587 1 1.56 2 3.13
59 31 52.54 9,231 9,162 4 6.78 7,809 4,391 35 59.32 9,106 8,956 5 8.47 9 15.25
1,589 855 53.81 9,311 9,623 103 6.48 5,443 3,780 958 60.29 8,895 9,018 126 7.93 229 14.41
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4-Digit
NAICS
5613
6111
7222
7221
4451
9211
6221
4529
4481
5413

7221
6211
4451
6111
2382
5313
5412
5613
5617
7222

5613
6111
7221
7222
4451
6221
9211
4529
4481
5413
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Top 10 Industries for Employment - Undergraduate Completers

Industry Sector

Employment Services

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Limited-Service Eating Places

Full-Service Restaurants

Grocery Stores

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Other General Merchandise Stores

Clothing Stores

Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services

Full-Service Restaurants

Offices of Physicians

Grocery Stores

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Building Equipment Contractors

Activities Related to Real Estate

Accounting, Tax Preparation, Bookkeeping, and Payroll Services
Employment Services

Services to Buildings and Dwellings

Limited-Service Eating Places

Employment Services

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Full-Service Restaurants

Limited-Service Eating Places

Grocery Stores

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Other General Merchandise Stores

Clothing Stores

Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services

Count

51
43
39
38
20
20
19
18
17
15

W W WwWwwwouoo N

48
45
42
25
21
20
19
18
17

Percent
of Group
6.01%
5.06%
4.59%
4.48%
2.36%
2.36%
2.24%
2.12%
2.00%
1.77%

6.86%
5.88%
4.90%
4.90%
2.94%
2.94%
2.94%
2.94%
2.94%
2.94%

5.68%
5.05%
4.73%
4.42%
2.63%
2.21%
2.10%
2.00%
1.89%
1.79%

Percent
of Cohort

3.21%
2.71%
2.45%
2.39%
1.26%
1.26%
1.20%
1.13%
1.07%
0.94%

0.44%
0.38%
0.31%
0.31%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%

3.40%
3.02%
2.83%
2.64%
1.57%
1.32%
1.26%
1.20%
1.13%
1.07%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled

-

-

N

O ©W 0o NOoO O~ WN - O ©W 00 N O OB~ WN -

O ©W 00 NO OB~ DN -~

FICE

003636
123456
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009741
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011618
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000030
000130
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000030
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003636
123456
003656
009741
003644
003658
000030
011618
003594
003652
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Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

Institution

Texas Christian University

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas

Texas Tech University

The University of Texas at Dallas

The University of Texas at Austin

The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston
University of Houston

The University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center at Dallas
University of North Texas Health Science Center at Fort Worth
Texas A&M University

Texas Christian University

The University of Texas at Arlington

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas
University of North Texas

The University of Texas at Dallas

Tarrant County College District - Northwest Campus

The University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center at Dallas
Texas State University

Texas Tech University

Texas Woman's University

Texas Christian University

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas

The University of Texas at Arlington

The University of Texas at Dallas

Texas Tech University

The University of Texas at Austin

The University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center at Dallas
The University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston
University of North Texas

University of Houston

Count
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Percent
of Group
42.06%
15.08%
5.56%
5.56%
4.76%
4.76%
3.17%
2.38%
2.38%
2.38%

39.81%
13.59%
8.74%
3.88%
3.88%
3.88%
2.91%
2.91%
2.91%
2.91%

41.05%
12.23%
6.99%
4.80%
4.37%
3.49%
2.62%
2.62%
2.18%
2.18%

Percent
of Cohort

3.34%
1.20%
0.44%
0.44%
0.38%
0.38%
0.25%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%

2.58%
0.88%
0.57%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%
0.19%

5.92%
1.76%
1.01%
0.69%
0.63%
0.50%
0.38%
0.38%
0.31%
0.31%
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Major

010104
030104
090101
090401
090402
090701
090901
090903
110101
131210
131305
131311
131312
131314
131318
140101
230101
240102
260101
270101
302401
310501
380101
380201
400601
420101
430104
440701
450201
450601
450605
450701
450901
451001
451101
500301
500302

Farm/Farm and Ranch Management
Environmental Science (NEW)
Communication Studies/Speech Communication and Rhetoric
Journalism

Broadcast Journalism

Radio and Television

Organizational Communication, General (NEW)
Advertising

Computer and Information Sciences, General
Early Childhood Education and Teaching (NEW)
English/Language Arts Teacher Education
Mathematics Teacher Education

Music Teacher Education

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching
Social Studies Teacher Education
Engineering, General

English Language and Literature, General
General Studies

Biology/Biological Sciences, General
Mathematics, General

Neuroscience

Health and Physical Education, Genera
Philosophy

Religion/Religious Studies

Geology/Earth Science, General

Psychology, General

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Social Work

Anthropology

Economics, Genera

International Economics

Geography

International Relations and Affairs

Political Science and Government, General
Sociology

Dance, General

Ballet (NEW)
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Outcomes by Major - Undergraduate Completers

Cohort Working
Group Working and All
Subtotal Only Enrolled Working
30 9 1 10
10 2 2 4
8 4 0 4
23 12 1 13
17 11 1 12
54 33 0 33
97 49 5 54
105 67 1 68
7 6 0 6
65 43 8 51
7 4 1 5
6 5 1 6
16 5 2 7
6 5 0 5
20 14 0 14
24 14 2 16
26 11 3 14
39 17 4 21
58 22 6 28
9 2 1 3
8 1 2 3
5 2 1 3
5 1 1 2
6 4 0 4
5 0 2 2
57 25 4 29
34 20 1 21
17 7 5 12
6 2 0 2
18 6 0 6
6 4 0 4
6 3 0 3
5 1 0 1
44 16 3 19
15 6 2 8
7 4 0 4
7 3 0 3

Enrolled
Only

o
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All
Enrolled
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-
N
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Not
Found

20
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KN UL SIS SN

11

Mean

Quarterly
Earnings

10,522
7,054
6,802
5,409
6,000
4,778
7,664
6,754
11,988
8,839
10,088
10,111
7,905
9,544
8,647
16,354
6,080
7,441
6,266
12,299
4,383
3,509
4,837
4,750
16,310
7,311
6,887
6,771
5,413
8,252
8,184
4,274
8,320
5,385
6,037
5,959
3,749

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

6,843
6,923
6,973
5,579
5,400
4,007
7,679
7,477
12,356
10,966
10,655
11,265
10,436
10,545
9,845
15,213
4,972
4,653
6,143
12,545
6,238
4,014
4,837
4,158
16,310
7,450
6,150
7,908
5,413
10,995
8,031
3,069
8,320
5,196
5,877
5,380
4,072
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Employment

Rate
33%
40%
50%
57%
1%
61%
56%
65%
86%
78%
1%
100%
44%
83%
70%
67%
54%
54%
48%
33%
38%
60%
40%
67%
40%
51%
62%
1%
33%
33%
67%
50%
20%
43%
53%
57%
43%



500408
500409
500502
500703
500901
510203
510913
511601
513101
513199
513601
520208
520299
520301
520801
521301
521401
521501
521902
540101

Interior Design

Graphic Design (NEW)

Technical Theatre/Theatre Design and Technology
Art History, Criticism and Conservation

Music, General

Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist

Athletic Training/Trainer

Nursing - Registered Nurse Training (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN)
Dietetics/Dietitians

Dietetics and Clinical Nutrition Services, Other (NEW)
Movement Therapy and Movement Education
E-Commerce/Electronic Commerce (NEW)
Business/Managerial Operations, Other

Accounting

Finance, General

Management Science, General

Marketing/Marketing Management, General

Real Estate

Fashion Merchandising

History, General

124
10
13
21
17
13
59
66
72
52
43
48
28
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33
19
11
20
10

7,350
8,410
7,413
3,577
8,778
9,287
5,462
14,520
6,971
7,062
4,003
11,309
13,889
8,990
11,883
10,428
9,650
9,467
7,380
6,800

8,450
9,375
6,561
2,825
8,994
10,950
5,462
14,646
6,964
6,359
4,376
12,548
12,620
9,263
11,653
9,864
9,975
10,505
7,728
6,982
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69%
71%
80%
50%
50%
30%
12%
92%
40%
69%
52%
71%
62%
56%
71%
50%
60%
72%
58%
50%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown

Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

227
284
511

355
34
32
10

3
33
44

511

Count
150
197
347

250
24
23

7

33
347

Working Only

Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
66.08 19,794
69.37 16,001
67.91 19,435
70.42 17,210
70.59 14,035
71.88 19,351
70.00 21,103
33.33 13,526
27.27 12,139
75.00 23,624
67.91 19,435

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2007-2008 Exit Cohort Reports

TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Graduate Completers
Working and Enrolled

Median Mean Median

Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly

Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count
17,750 2 0.88 18,843 18,843 152
13,220 7 2.46 14,270 @ 14,639 204
15,151 9 1.76 15,286 @ 14,639 356
14,734 6 1.69 13,676 @ 12,328 256
12,594 2 5.88 15,887 @ 15,887 26
17,099 1 3.13 23,744 @ 23,744 24
22,444 0 0.00 0 0 7
13,526 0 0.00 0 0 1
12,752 0 0.00 0 0 9
19,178 0 0.00 0 0 33
15,151 9 1.76 15,286 @ 14,639 356

All Working
Mean

Quarterly

Percent = Earnings
66.96 19,781
71.83 15,941
69.67 19,331
7211 17,125
76.47 14,178
75.00 19,542
70.00 21,103
33.33 13,526
27.27 12,139
75.00 23,624
69.67 19,331

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

17,750
13,223
15,125

14,656
12,763
17,570
22,444
13,526
12,752
19,178
15,125

Enrolled Only

Count Percent
4 1.76
3 1.06
7 1.37
5 1.41
0 0.00
1 3.13
0 0.00
0 0.00
1 3.03
0 0.00
7 1.37
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
6 2.64
10 3.52
16 3.13
11 3.10
2 5.88
2 6.25
0 0.00
0 0.00
1 3.03
0 0.00
16 3.13
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Top 10 Industries for Employment - Graduate Completers

4-Digit Percent Percent
Working Only NAICS Industry Sector Count of Group of Cohort
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 23 6.69% 4.50%
2 5613 Employment Services 20 5.81% 3.91%
3 6221 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 11 3.20% 2.15%
4 7222 Limited-Service Eating Places 11 3.20% 2.15%
5 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 9 2.62% 1.76%
6 2362 Nonresidential Building Construction 8 2.33% 1.57%
7 5221 Depository Credit Intermediation 8 2.33% 1.57%
8 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 8 2.33% 1.57%
9 2382 Building Equipment Contractors 7 2.03% 1.37%
10 4529 Other General Merchandise Stores 7 2.03% 1.37%
Working and Enrolled
1 2131 Support Activities for Mining 3 33.33% 0.59%
2 5412 Accounting, Tax Preparation, Bookkeeping, and Payroll Services 2 22.22% 0.39%
3 2382 Building Equipment Contractors 1 11.11% 0.20%
4 5311 Lessors of Real Estate 1 11.11% 0.20%
5 6211 Offices of Physicians 1 11.11% 0.20%
6 6214 Outpatient Care Centers 1 11.11% 0.20%
All Working
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 23 6.52% 4.50%
2 5613 Employment Services 20 5.67% 3.91%
3 6221 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 11 3.12% 2.15%
4 7222 Limited-Service Eating Places 11 3.12% 2.15%
5 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 9 2.55% 1.76%
6 2362 Nonresidential Building Construction 8 2.27% 1.57%
7 2382 Building Equipment Contractors 8 2.27% 1.57%
8 5221 Depository Credit Intermediation 8 2.27% 1.57%
9 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 8 2.27% 1.57%
10 4529 Other General Merchandise Stores 7 1.98% 1.37%



Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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FICE

003636
003594
008510
010964
123456

003636
000030

003636
000030
003594
008510
010964
123456
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TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

Institution

Texas Christian University

University of North Texas

DCCCD - Eastfield College

Tarrant County College District - Northwest Campus
Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas

Texas Christian University
The University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center at Dallas

Texas Christian University

The University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center at Dallas
University of North Texas

DCCCD - Eastfield College

Tarrant County College District - Northwest Campus

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas

Count

(G N

[EEND R G SN S G N

Percent
of Group
42.86%
14.29%
14.29%
14.29%
14.29%

88.89%
11.11%

68.75%
6.25%
6.25%
6.25%
6.25%
6.25%

Percent
of Cohort

0.59%
0.20%
0.20%
0.20%
0.20%

1.57%
0.20%

2.15%
0.20%
0.20%
0.20%
0.20%
0.20%
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Major

030104
090101
090401
090903
130401
131001
131101
131202
230101
240101
310505
400801
420101
500702
500703
500903
510203
511601
511604
520201
520301
540101

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2007-2008 Exit Cohort Reports

TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

Outcomes by Major - Graduate Completers

Cohort Working

Group Working and All

Subtotal Only Enrolled Working
Environmental Science (NEW) 10 5 2 7
Communication Studies/Speech Communication and Rhetoric 5 3 0 3
Journalism 6 5 1 6
Advertising 6 3 0 3
Educational Leadership and Administration, General 40 34 1 35
Special Education and Teaching, General 12 8 0 8
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 15 14 0 14
Elementary Education and Teaching 8 8 0 8
English Language and Literature, General 7 4 0 4
Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies 32 21 1 22
Kinesiology and Exercise Science 7 2 0 2
Physics, General 5 4 0 4
Psychology, General 9 3 1 4
Fine/Studio Arts, General 5 2 0 2
Art History, Criticism and Conservation 7 3 0 3
Music Performance, General 6 4 0 4
Speech-Language Pathology/Pathologist 13 9 0 9
Nursing - Registered Nurse Training (RN, ASN, BSN, MSN) 15 10 3 13
Nurse Anesthetist 57 31 0 31
Business Administration and Management, General 161 114 0 114
Accounting 41 38 0 38
History, General 8 4 0 4

Enrolled
Only

o
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All
Enrolled
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Not
Found
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Mean

Quarterly
Earnings

12,282
12,624
13,639
13,269
12,296
11,668
10,019
11,897
10,506
12,853
6,686

13,371
12,108
7,206

7,263

12,775
14,272
21,373
37,811
24,961
15,789
12,618

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

10,712
12,750
13,229
12,814
12,439
11,582
12,302
11,856
11,562
10,978
6,686

13,548
13,155
7,206

6,616

12,510
13,963
20,895
39,106
20,332
15,250
12,300
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Employment
Rate

70%
60%
100%
50%
88%
67%
93%
100%
57%
69%
29%
80%
44%
40%
43%
67%
69%
87%
54%
71%
93%
50%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown

Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

514
708
1,222

794
79
94
32

9
113
101

1,222

Count
152
234
386

269
33
32
12

29
386

Working Only

Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
29.57 11,854

33.05 9,561
31.59 10,464

33.88 10,691
41.77 10,120
34.04 7,746
37.50 11,370
44 .44 12,008
6.19 9,645
28.71 15,863
31.59 10,464

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Leavers

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

9,298
7,671
8,211

9,081
11,093
6,461
9,031
8,602
5,881
12,555
8,211

2007-2008 Exit Cohort Reports
TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

Count

65
96
161

108
17
20

Working and Enrolled

Percent
12.65
13.56
13.18

13.60
21.52
21.28
12.50
22.22
0.88
8.91
13.18

Mean Median
Quarterly = Quarterly
Earnings = Earnings

3,382 2,321

4,511 2,176

4,055 2,242

4,245 2,511

3,427 3,202

5,638 2,374

1,369 1,369

2,942 2,942

14,018 14,018

3,931 1,346

4,055 2,242

Count
217
330
547

377
50
52
16
6
8
38

547

All Working

Mean Median

Quarterly = Quarterly

Percent = Earnings = Earnings
42.22 9,316 5,949
46.61 8,092 6,058
44.76 8,578 6,058
47.48 8,971 6,657
63.29 7,792 6,166
55.32 7,013 6,181
50.00 9,942 8,800
66.67 8,986 6,758
7.08 10,192 9,618
37.62 14,109 = 11,293
44.76 8,578 6,058

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
62 12.06
82 11.58
144 11.78
97 12.22
8 10.13
18 19.15
5 15.63

1 1.1
4 3.54
11 10.89
144 11.78
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
127 24.71
178 25.14
305 24.96
205 25.82
25 31.65
38 40.43
9 28.13
3 33.33
5 4.42
20 19.80
305 24.96



Working Only

Working and Enrolled

All Working
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4-Digit
NAICS
6111
5613
7222
7221
6221
6211
2131
4481
6216
9211

7222
5613
7221
6111
2382
4411
4481
6113
6211
9211

6111
7222
5613
7221
4481
6211
6221
9211
2131
2382
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Top 10 Industries for Employment - Leavers

Industry Sector

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Employment Services

Limited-Service Eating Places

Full-Service Restaurants

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Offices of Physicians

Support Activities for Mining

Clothing Stores

Home Health Care Services

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support

Limited-Service Eating Places

Employment Services

Full-Service Restaurants

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Building Equipment Contractors

Automobile Dealers

Clothing Stores

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Offices of Physicians

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Limited-Service Eating Places

Employment Services

Full-Service Restaurants

Clothing Stores

Offices of Physicians

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Support Activities for Mining

Building Equipment Contractors

Count

28
23
20
18
10

@ 0 00 0 ©
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~
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34
32
26
12
12
11
11
10
10

Percent
of Group
7.29%
5.99%
5.21%
4.69%
2.60%
2.34%
2.08%
2.08%
2.08%
2.08%

8.75%
5.63%
5.00%
3.75%
3.13%
3.13%
2.50%
2.50%
1.88%
1.88%

6.25%
6.25%
5.88%
4.78%
2.21%
2.21%
2.02%
2.02%
1.84%
1.84%

Percent
of Cohort

2.29%
1.88%
1.64%
1.47%
0.82%
0.74%
0.65%
0.65%
0.65%
0.65%

1.15%
0.74%
0.65%
0.49%
0.41%
0.41%
0.33%
0.33%
0.25%
0.25%

2.78%
2.78%
2.62%
2.13%
0.98%
0.98%
0.90%
0.90%
0.82%
0.82%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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FICE

003594
123456
003644
003656
003658
008900
008899
003632
010964
000326

003656
008899
123456
003594
008900
000326
003549
003646
003632
003652

003656
003594
123456
008899
008900
003644
003658
000326
003549
003632
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TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Leavers

Institution

University of North Texas

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas
Texas Tech University

The University of Texas at Arlington

The University of Texas at Austin

Tarrant County College District - South Campus
Tarrant County College District - Northeast Campus
Texas A&M University

Tarrant County College District - Northwest Campus
Tarrant County College District - Southeast Campus

The University of Texas at Arlington

Tarrant County College District - Northeast Campus
Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas
University of North Texas

Tarrant County College District - South Campus
Tarrant County College District - Southeast Campus
Blinn College

Texas Woman's University

Texas A&M University

University of Houston

The University of Texas at Arlington

University of North Texas

Other Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas
Tarrant County College District - Northeast Campus
Tarrant County College District - South Campus
Texas Tech University

The University of Texas at Austin

Tarrant County College District - Southeast Campus
Blinn College

Texas A&M University

Count

19
16
12
12

w A b O o

13
12
11
10

A~ OO

30
28
19
18
15
11
10

Percent
of Group
13.19%
11.11%
8.33%
8.33%
5.56%
5.56%
4.17%
2.78%
2.78%
2.08%

15.53%
8.07%
7.45%
6.83%
6.21%
4.35%
3.11%
3.11%
2.48%
2.48%

12.13%
9.84%
9.18%
6.23%
5.90%
4.92%
3.61%
3.28%
2.62%
2.62%

Percent
of Cohort

1.55%
1.31%
0.98%
0.98%
0.65%
0.65%
0.49%
0.33%
0.33%
0.25%

2.05%
1.06%
0.98%
0.90%
0.82%
0.57%
0.41%
0.41%
0.33%
0.33%

3.03%
2.45%
2.29%
1.55%
1.47%
1.23%
0.90%
0.82%
0.65%
0.65%

19 0f 19



